JORDAN HPC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Borrower”) and CHRISTOPHER 
BLACKERBY (“Creditor”). Borrower and Creditor are generally referred to herein together as 
the “Parties” and either, individually, as a “Party”.

WHEREAS, Creditor has extended credit to Borrower in the original principal amount of 
THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND 
86/100’s DOLLARS ($357,142.86) (the “Original Note Amount”) which loan is evidenced by 
that certain Secured Promissory Note given by Borrower to Creditor in the Original Note Amount 
on November 19, 2020 (the “Secured Promissory Note”) and secured by that certain Security 
Agreement entered into by Borrower and Creditor dated November 19, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, Creditor has agreed to increase the Original Note Amount by an additional 
$357,142.85, resulting in a total principal amount of SEVEN HUNDRED FOURTEEN 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE AND 71/100’s DOLLARS (714,285.71), all 
subject to the terms of the Secured Promissory Note.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 
sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged by each Party, the Parties hereby agree 
as follows:

1. The aforementioned recitals are hereby incorporated into this Note Amendment by 
this reference as integral and material terms hereof.

2. The Principal Amount is hereby amended to SEVEN HUNDRED FOURTEEN 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE AND 71/100’s DOLLARS (714,285.71).

2. All capitalized terms set forth in this Note Amendment which are not expressly 
defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms by the Secured Promissory Note.

3. Except as amended and/or modified by this Note Amendment, all other terms of

[...]

Delaware limited liability company (“Grantor” or “Borrower”) and CHRISTOPHER 
BLACKERBY (“Creditor”). Grantor and Creditor are generally referred to herein together as the 
“Parties” and either individually as a “Party”. 

WHEREAS, Creditor has extended credit to Borrower in the original principal amount of 
THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND 
86/100’s DOLLARS ($357,142.86) (the “Original Note Amount”) which loan is evidenced by 
that certain Secured Promissory Note given by Borrower to Creditor in the Original Note Amount 
on November 19, 2020 (the “Secured Promissory Note”); and

WHEREAS, to secure the repayment of the Original Note Amount, the Parties entered into